



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 334/2024, I.A. 9465/2024, I.A. 9466/2024

AMIT JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate

versus

NARESH CHAND JAIN & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **30.04.2024**

I.A. 9467/2024(for exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

CS(OS) 334/2024

3. Fresh suit for Partition, Mandatory and Permanent Injunction and Rendition of Accounts has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
4. Issue summons.
5. On taking steps, let summons be issued upon the defendants through ordinary and electronic modes, returnable before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 29.07.2024.
6. List before this Court on 31.07.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 30, 2024/PT