



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2024**

**AMIT JAIN**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv.

versus

**NARESH CHAND JAIN & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ninad Dogra, Adv. for D-1,2 and 6.  
Ms. Dakshayani Saxena, Ms. Kritika Bansal,  
Adv. for D-3 and 5.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **29.07.2024**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 3 and 5 has stated that she has filed Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial on behalf of defendant no.3 two days back and she will file Written Statement on behalf of defendant no.5 within four weeks. Written Statement be filed within prescribed limitation period as per law.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1,2 and 6 has stated that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the defendants no. 1,2 and 6 and he seeks some time for filing Written Statement. Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial and Reply to interim applications be filed within prescribed limitation period as per law.

CS(OS) 334/2024

Page 1 of 2



There is no report for defendant no.4 who is residing in USA. Fresh summons be issued to defendant no.4 on filing of PF by all modes including electronic mode. Summons be given dasti to plaintiff for service upon defendant no.4 by way of speed post/registered courier and electronic mode if any. Affidavit of service be filed on record alongwith proof of service.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 31.07.2024 for further hearing.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 29 2024/sm**