



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2024, I.A. 37617/2024**

AMIT JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

NARESH CHAND JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saurabh Tiwari, Ms. Kritika Bansal
Advs.for D-3 & D-5 (Through VC)

Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya, Adv. (Through
VC) M. 7045589826,

pranjit365@gmail.com

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

28.08.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 37617/2024 (Application u/O I Rule 10 CPC filed by defendant no.4 for deletion)

Notice accepted by opposite parties. Copy be supplied to all the opposite parties by way of e-mail through their respective counsels. Counsels for the parties are directed to share their e-mail IDs in attendance.

Reply, if any, may be filed by opposite parties within one week with advance copy to the applicant.

Be fixed for further hearing on already fixed date i.e. 06.09.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 28, 2024/sm