



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2024 & I.A. 9465-66/2024 & I.A. 37617/2024**

AMIT JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate**

versus

NARESH CHAND JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Sandeep Das and Mr. Ninad Dogra, Advocates for D-1, D-2 and D-6**

Ms. Dakshayani Saxena and Mr. Saurabh Tiwari, Advocates for D-3

Mr. Alok Tiwari and Ms. Kritka Bansal, Advocate for D-5

Ms.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.09.2024

List for hearing on 29.11.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

'rs'