



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 334/2024

AMIT JAINPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv.

versus

NARESH CHAND JAIN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ninad Dogra and Mr. Sandeep Das,
Adv. for D-1, 2 and 6.

Mr. Alok Tiwari, Mr. Dakshayani Saxena,
Ms. Kritika Bansal and Mr. Saurabh Tiwari,
Adv. for D-3 & 5.

Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya, Adv. for D-4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **17.01.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

I.A. 37617/2024 (Application u/O I Rule 10 CPC filed by defendant no.4 for deletion)

At request of learned counsel for defendant nos.1, 2 & 6, copy be supplied to him by way of email within two days.

At request, last opportunity is granted to plaintiff/opposite parties for filing reply within one week with advance copy to the applicant.

I.A. No. 49363/2024 (Application under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed by D-1)

I.A.No.49364/2024 (Application under Section 151 seeking Condonation of Delay in refiling filed by D-1)

I.A. No. 49365/2024 (Application under Order 8 RULE 1 CPC filed by D-2)

CS(OS) 334/2024

page 1 of 2



I.A.No.49366/2024 (Application under Section 151 Seeking Condonation of Delay in re-filing filed by D-2)

I.A. No. 49367/2024 (Application under Order 8 Rule 1 of CPC filed by D-6)

I.A.No.49368/2024 (Application under Section 151 Seeking Condonation of Delay in Re-filing filed by D-6)

At request, reply, if any, may be filed by plaintiff within one week with advance copy to the opposite party.

Rejoinder if any may be filed by defendants/applicants within two weeks thereafter.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 28.01.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 17, 2025/PU