



\$~O-35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 334/2024, I.A. 9465/2024, I.A. 9466/2024, I.A. 37617/2024  
& I.A 5499/2025

AMIT JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv.

versus

NARESH CHAND JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Manik Dogra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sandeep Das, Mr. Ninad Dogra, Mr. Dhruv Pandey and Mr. Imon Bhattacharya, Advs. for D-1,2 and 6. Mr. Alok Tiwari, Ms. Dakshayani Saxena, Ms. Kritika Basal and Mr. Saurabh Tiwari, Advs. for D-3&5. Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya and Ms. Salonee Shukla, Advs. for D-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

% **03.03.2025**

1. The parties shall be heard on I.A. 9465/2024. Let them place their brief submissions on record.
2. In the meantime, Mr. Manik Dogra, learned senior counsel assisted by learned counsel undertakes to place on record the relevant gift deed concerning Property No.1 i.e., A-126, Okhla Industrial Phase II.
3. List the matter on 22.04.2025.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**MARCH 3, 2025/P/SPH**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*