



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2024, I.A. 9465/2024, I.A. 9466/2024, I.A. 37617/2024  
& I.A. 5499/2025**

**AMIT JAIN**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate.**

versus

**NARESH CHAND JAIN & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Adya Rao, Advocate for D1, 2 &  
6.**

**Mr. Alok Tiwari with Ms.  
Dakshayani Saxena & Ms. Kritika  
Bansal, Advocates for D3 and 5.**

**Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya, Advocate  
for D4.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**27.08.2025**

1. The parties seem to be before the mediation.
2. Accordingly, list the matter 12.02.2026.
3. Liberty is, however, granted to the parties to request for preponment of the date, in case so necessitated.

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**AUGUST 27, 2025**

tr/sp