



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 334/2024**
AMIT JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

NARESH CHAND JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Alok Tiwari, Ms. Kritika
Bansal (VC), Advocates for D-3
& D-5
Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya,
Ms. Salonee Shukla (VC),
Advocates for D-4

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
23.01.2026

%

- 1. The present matter has been listed today in view of the Special Mediation Drive 2.0 being held by the Mediation and Conciliation Project Committee.*
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff. Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 3 and 5 and for defendant no. 4 submit that mediation efforts have already failed and no purpose would be served if the matter is sent for mediation again. Consequently, be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 23, 2026/sk