



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 334/2024 & I.A. 9465-66/2024, 37617/2024, 5499/2025
AMIT JAINPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl and Mr. Gokul
Sharma, Advs.

versus

NARESH CHAND JAIN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya, Ms. Salonee
Shukla and Ms. Souravi Das, Advs.
for D-4.

Mr. Manik Dogra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Sandeep Das, Mr. Ninad Dogra and
Mr. Dhruv Pandey, Advs. for D-1, 2
& 6.

Mr. Alok Tiwari and Ms. Kritika
Bansal, Advs. for D-3 & D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

12.02.2026

%

1. The matter was passed over in the first call, at the request of Mr. Sandeep Das, learned counsel for defendant nos. 1, 2 & 6.
2. It is already 04:40 p.m.
3. No time left.
4. List on 18.05.2026.
5. In the meanwhile, the parties may comply with the order dated 22.04.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/dss